FORM No. 721 - QUITCLAIM DEED (Individual or Corporate).	© 1989-1999 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR www.stevensness.com
EA NO PART OF ANY STEVENS-NES	SS FORM MAY BE REPRODUCED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY ELECTRONIC OR MECHANICAL MEANS.
CONNIE J. DUSAN	
PO BOX 7629 KIAMATH FALLS OR 97602 Grantor's Name and Address	<b>M05-65221</b> Klamath County, Oregon
Michael L. DUSAN 2575 Montelius St	09/27/2005 03:25:57 PM
Klamath Falls OR 971201 Grantee's Name and Address	Pages 2 Fee: \$26.00
After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip): 	
KIAmath FAlls OR 97601	
Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip): Michael L. DUSAN	
2575 Montelius St Klamath FAUS, OR 97401	
	QUITCLAIM DEED
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that	CONNIE J. DUSAN
hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinaft MICHAELL, DUSAN	er stated, does hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim unto
hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, succe	essors and assigns, all of the grantor's right, title and interest in that certain ppurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining, situated in gon, described as follows, to-wit:
2575 Montelius	St, Klamath Falls, OR 97601
A TRACT OF LAND IN	N SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 38 SOUTH,
Range 9 East of the WillAMelle Meridian	
RAnge 9 EAST of the retriend hereto as Exhibit A. legal description is Attached hereto as Exhibit A. Together with a 1965 Kozy Manufactured home, Oregon License Together with a 1965 Kozy Manufactured home, Oregon License Plate No X123046 which is situated on real property	
Together with a 1965 Ko:	zy MANNUFActured home, cregors - and
plate No X123046 which	is situated on real properly
described Above	
(IF SPACE INSUFFICIE To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and g	ENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE)
The true and actual consideration paid for this trar	insfer, stated in terms of dollars, is $20(2er_0)$ . The stated in terms of dollars, is $20(2er_0)$ .
which) consideration. <sup>(1)</sup> (The sentence between the symbols <sup>(1)</sup> , if r	not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.)
made so that this deed shall apply equally to corporations	tires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be s and to individuals. $2005$
grantor is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed	ed this instrument on; if ed and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized
to do so by order of its board of directors.	RIBED IN Connie J. Dusan
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCR THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS ANI LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE	D REGU- PERSON
ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE PRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVE AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30,930.	APPRO
	of <u>Marmarth</u> )ss.
This instrument was acl	knowledged before me on <u>9:27-05</u>
This instrument was acl	knowledged before me on,
as	
	C
OFFICIAL SEAL C. SHLVA NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON	Notary Public for Oregon
COMMISSION NO. 389828	My commission expires $2 - 2 - 29$

٠

\*



## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A tract of land in Section 20, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point 30 feet East and 495 feet North of the Southwest corner of said Section 20, said point being on the East side line of Montelius Street as located and established; thence East and parallel with the South line of Section 20 to a point on the West line of a tract of land conveyed by Theo Sides to the State of Oregon by and through its State Highway Commission, for highway right of way, recorded July 11, 1955 in Deed Book 276 at page 16; thence Northeasterly along the West line of said right of way to a point on the South line of a tract of land conveyed to Harold A. Perkins, et ux, by deed recorded March 1, 1948 in Book 217 at page 344; thence West along the South line of said Perkins tract to a point on the East line of Montelius Street; thence South along the East line of Montelius Street to the point of beginning.

## **EXCEPTING THEREFROM:**

Beginning at point 30 feet East and 495 feet North of the Southwest corner of said Section 20, said point being on the East side of Montelius Street as located and established; thence North along the East side of Montelius Street a distance of 130 feet to a point; thence East and parallel with the South line of Section 20 to a point on the West line of a tract of land conveyed by Theo. Sides to the State of Oregon for highway right of way, recorded July 11, 1955 in Deed Book 276 at page 16; Klamath County Records; thence Southwesterly along the West line of said right of way to a point which is on a line running Easterly and parallel with the South line of Section 20 from the point of beginning of this description; thence West along said line to the point of beginning.

Further excepting that portion conveyed to the State of Oregon by instrument recorded August 5, 1958 in Volume 301, page 541, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.